
City of Camas

Legislation Text

City Hall, 616 NE 4th
Avenue

Authorized the Mayor to sign the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Contract
Modification No. 1 with Clark County for the Franklin Neighborhood Improvements South project
extending the ending date of the existing $225,000 grant contract with Clark County from May 31,
2016, to September 30, 2016. The revised ending date of the contract will provide ample time for the
City to complete the subject improvements on NE Franklin Street between NE 14th Avenue and NE
19th Avenue. (Submitted by James Carothers)

File #: AI 16-154, Version: 1

City of Camas Printed on 4/25/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

